508417794 03/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI67935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SymCollect GmbH	02/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Bernhard Ammann
Street Address:	Sperberweg 1
City:	Langerringen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	86853

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9510791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058302605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058302600

Email: ajohnson@fleitip.com

Correspondent Name: Fleit Intellectual Property Law

Address Line 1: 21355 E DIxie Highway

Address Line 2: Suite 115

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7400-X14-482	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angella Johnson-Coore	
SIGNATURE:	Angella Johnson-Coore	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=executedassignment482#page1.tif source=executedassignment482#page2.tif

PATENT 508417794 REEL: 066635 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **SymCollect GmbH**, ASSIGNOR, a company with limited liability of Germany having an address at Sperberweg 1, Langerringen, Germany 86853, is the owner of the patent entitled:

IMPROVING DIAGNOSTIC EFFICIENCY

for which a patent was issued in the United States on December 6, 2016 as Patent No. 9,510,791 (the "SymCollect Patent"); and

WHEREAS, **Bernhard Ammann**, an individual having an address at Sperberweg 1, 86853 Langerringen, GERMANY, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR'S entire, right, title and interest in, to and under the SymCollect Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SymCollect GmbH, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the SymCollect Patent and all reissues and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the SymCollect Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the SymCollect Patent.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of **FLEIT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW** the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Fleit IP Docket 7400-X14-482 Patent Assignment -- Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 066635 FRAME: 0928

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this ASSIGNMENT on the date as indicated below. The individual whose signature and title are supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignor or Assignee, respectively.

ASSIGNOR: SymCollect GmbH	ASSIGNEE: Bernhard Ammann
By: Jeminal Man	By: Januar Much
Name: Bernhard Ammann	Name: Bernhard Ammann
Title: Managing Director	Title:
Date: 2024 Feb. 20	Date: 2014 Feb. 20
WITNESSES:	WITNESSES:
(1) Name: Daniel Ammann	(1)Name: Daniel Ammany
Signature Junet Chiminum	Signature: Mind Amount
Date: 2024 Feb. 22	Date: 2024 Feb 22
(2) Name: Eva- Maria Ringler	(2) Name: Eva-Maria Ringler
Signature: 5- M Ruy 1	Signature: 5-14 Reut
Date: 2024 Fes. 22	Date: 2024 Feb. 22

[END OF ASSIGNMENT]

Fleit IP Docket 7400-X14-482 Patent Assignment -- Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/04/2024

PATENT REEL: 066635 FRAME: 0929